

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7616/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2009 in CRLMC No. 3138/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SADRE ALAM, PD, PIU, BASTI, U.P. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry has to verify the courier receipt flagged by the learned counsel for the petitioner as proof of service for respondent no. 5.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 4 states that respondent no. 4 does not want to file counter affidavit.

Remaining served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 5.9.2011, as last chance.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order from this court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar