

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7616/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2009 in CRLMC
No.3138/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
LUCKNOW BENCH)

SADRE ALAM, PROJECT DIRECTOR,
PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT, BASTI, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and
3, four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master